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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2808
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
NATIONAL IMPORTANCE TO MATRITIRTHA SINDKHED RAJA
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been sent to the Government to declare the Matritirtha Sindkhed Raja related to Jijabai, the Matashri of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj located in Maharashtra as a national monument;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Government proposes to accord the status of national monument to the birth place of Jijabai in matritirtha Sindkhed
Raja;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) There is no proposal at present.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No proposal has been received.
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